E
5.
.2
03
.6
/0
8.
04

override
2.1.2. Model code for directional seat valves
(also ordering example) WS E 3 E 0 C . X / G 24 --Z5L--N
Directional seat valve
Size
Type of operation
E = solenoid operated
Type of connection
E = cartridge
Additional functions
0 = technical specifications as per this brochure
Symbol
(see point 2.1.1.)
C = 3/2 directional seat valve, P to A normally closed
D = 3/2 directional seat valve, P to A normally open
Series
(determined by manufacturer)
Type of voltage for solenoid (see point 2.3.4.)
G = DC
W = AC, rectifier plug required
AC models are not dependent on frequency
Nominal voltage for solenoid
(see point 2.3.3.)
24 = 24 V DC (standard)
230 = 230 V 50/60 Hz AC (standard)
Electrical connection for actuating solenoid
no details = DIN 43650 plug without connector
Z4 = connector DIN 43650--AF2--Pg11
Z5 = large connector
Z5L = large connector with light
Emergency manual operation
(see point 4)
no details = no emergency manual operation
N = pin type operation
NG = thumb pressure operation
Standard models
Model Code Symbol Stock no. (= order code)
WSE 3 E 0 C.X / G24--Z4--N
WSE 3 E 0 C.X / W230--Z4--N
710 462
710 463
WSE 3 E 0 D.X / G24--Z4--N
WSE 3 E 0 D.X / W230--Z4--N
710 464
710 465
for AC type,
connector is automatically sup-
plied with bridge rectifier insert
3
E
5.
.2
03
.6
/0
8.
04
2.1.3. Type of construction
Ball seat valve, direct operated
2.1.4. Type of connection
Cartridge valve
2.1.5. Weight
WSE 3 E = 0.43 kg
2.1.6. Mounting position
Optional, but preferably the
solenoid should be fitted pointing
upwards to horizontal
2.1.7. Flow direction
According to symbol, permissible
only in direction of arrow
2.1.8. Materials
Valve seats, closing elements
and actuating elements: